## 505081154 09/06/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5127912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MILORAD ROSULJ	09/06/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.		
Street Address:	7100 NW 62ND AVENUE		
Internal Address:	PO BOX 1014		
City:	JOHNSTON		
State/Country:	IOWA		
Postal Code:	50131-1014		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16123585	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (515)535-6883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 515-535-5859

Email: IPSUPPORT@PIONEER.COM

Correspondent Name: PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Address Line 1: 7250 NW 62ND AVENUE

Address Line 2: PO BOX 552

Address Line 4: JOHNSTON, IOWA 50131-0552

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6273-US-NP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNDA M. FITZPATRICK		
SIGNATURE:	/Imfitzpatrick/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2018		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=6273USNP\_PH1TDC\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505081154 REEL: 046804 FRAME: 0547

		WORLDWIDE ASSIG	·····		
i, the u	ndersigned MILORAD ROSULL he	reby declare that I am an invento	r of an invention en	titled Maize	<u>Inbred PHITDC</u> the subject
matter	of which is described in the applic declaration executed on	ation for patent (Attorney Docks	t No: <u>6273-US-NP</u>	)	
Ø	THE PARTY OF THE P	M	16/100505	200 0	0 1 1 6 2010
	United States Of America	Patent Application Serial No	16/123585	_, filed on	September 6, 2018,
	PCT Application Serial No.	filed on		*******	
which	claim(s) its earliest priority to Ap For valuable consideration, the	plication Serial No.	***************************************	, filed /	os
				ed, and in fi	affillment of my pre-existing
	on of assignment to assignee, wh				
I. Sell, a	issign, and transfer unto PIONEER	i HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.,	a corporation organi	ized and ex	isting under the laws of the
State o	f lowa in the United States of Ar	nerica and having its principal p	ace of business at 7	7100 NW 6	2°° Avenue, P.O. Box 1014,
Johnsto	n, Iowa 50131-1014, herein refer	red to as the assignee, and to ass	gnee's successors ar	nd assigns,	
(A)	the entire right, title, and intere	ist in and to: (1) the aforesaid a	plication(s) for Letti	ers Patent	("Patent"), (2) any priority
rights d	erived from such aforesaid applic	ation(s) for Patent by virtue of the	ie International Com	vention for	the Protection of Industrial
Propert	y ("International Convention") a	ind any other treaty or underst	anding for intellectu	is) propert	y for any and all member
countri	es of the International Convention	n or other treaty or understand	ng, including rights i	n any and	all provisional applications,
(3) any	and all of my inventions, wheth	er joint or sole, disclosed in suc	h aforesaid applicati	on(s) for P	atent, and/or related to or
arising o	out of such aforesaid application(	s) for Patent ("Inventions"), (4)	any and all applicati	ons for Pati	ent for any such inventions
in any c	ountry whatsoever, including all	provisional, non-provisional, divi	iional, renewal, subs	ititute, com	tinuation, continuations-in-
part, m	ernational and convention applie	cations based in whole or in part	upon such aforesaid	l application	n(s) for Patent and/or such
INVESTIE	ms, (5) any and all patents for a	ny such inventions in any countr	y whatsoever, includ	ling any an	d all reexams, reissues and
extensit	ons of any patent based in whole	or in part upon such aforesaid a	oplication(s) for Lette	ers Patent a	ind/or such Inventions; (8)
me enu	re right to (1) file such application	ons in its name or in my name, (	<ol><li>file such applicati</li></ol>	ons under i	the aforesaid International
Conven	tion or any other treaty or under	rstanding, (3) have said patents (	ranted in its name o	or mine, the	e Commissioner of Patents
and Ha	demarks of the United States of	America and any counterpart in a	ny other patent offic	te being he	reby authorized to issue or
cransier	all of said patents to said assign	ee in accordance herewith, and	4) enforce said pate	nts and to	sue for and recover profits
enid nee	nages for any and all infringemer	its inereor, whether past, preser	t or future, to the fu	ill end of th	ie term or terms for which
	ents may be granted, as fully and	d entirely as the same would hav	e been held and enj	oyed by the	a undersigned without this
assignm					
n. Agre	e, whenever assignee asks, witho	ut turiner compensation but at a	ziguee, z exbeuze tot	actual and	reasonable costs incurred,
Inventio	to communicate to said assignee ons or the rights described above	t, as successors, assigns, and reg.	n representatives, ar	SA INCID KRC	wa to me respecting such
above t	he location of that testimony to l	s, to the country in any regar proci-	reams resperims so	TO MARKET	ms or the rights described
should a	my country of residence prohibit:	euch tactimany (E) to evacute all	or ar are regress as	entrant à 117 des	iich such testimony is iegai
by said	assignee, its successors, assigns	to at revitations are legal bank	orn into affort and	ng sya man	constructionary of required
includin	g petitions, specifications, oaths	i. assignments, disclaimers, and	lawful affidavite in	form and	emons or one instrument,
request	ed by said assignee and (D) ger	perally to do everything possible	to aid said assign	an ite eser	and the project and lead and
represe	ntatives to obtain, maintain, defe	nd and enforce patent protection	for such inventions	andine car	ara itiba ta escib incentiano
with ass	enee:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		wild and acces	ove wee to som machinis
	esent, warrant and covenant tha	t I have the full right and lawful a	uthority to make thi	s applement	that some areast to
is not pr	e-dated by any grant, license, or o	other right heretofore given by m	e to any party other	than the ac	sionee hereta
IV. Agre	e that my grants and obligations	herein shall also bind all of my i	eirs, executors, adm	sinistrators.	ippai representations and
assigns;	and	•	,		ween white courses were at mile
V. Agre	e that an authorized represent	ative of assignee is hereby gran	ted the power to i	nsert in th	is assignment and buther
identific	ation which may be necessary or	desirable to comply with the ru	es of the U.S. Paten	t and Trade	Posaré Office or the nations
office o	f any other country for recorda	tion of this Assignment, includi	ng the power to in	sert on the	S assignment information
	g application number and filing d		. ,		a doorganitest watertraction
In Witne	iss Whereof, I have executed this	Worldwide Assignment on the a	late indicated by my	hand and	anroa that this Massalaida
	ent shall be effective as of the ear				
	The second contract of the second	8	abdumenteritat stat t	wx(xx3 F&(S	388.
		<b>)</b>			
j	MILORAN BOCI II I		Himmond	500	t 6, 2018
	MILORAD ROSULI				- 5 mm 3 D
	Name of Inventor 1	Signature of Inventor		Date	

**PATENT REEL: 046804 FRAME: 0548** 

RECORDED: 09/06/2018